

City of Greenville, Ohio
GREENVILLE CREEK WATER MAIN CROSSING
BID TABULATION SHEET

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Brumbaugh Construction Inc.		Durst Brothers Excavating		C.G. Construction & Utilities Inc		Double Jay Construction		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$ 18,882.00	\$ 18,882.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	710	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 887.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,065.00	\$3.00	\$ 2,130.00
202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	25	\$ 9.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 350.00	\$5.00	\$ 125.00
301	4-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE	C.Y.	63	\$ 215.00	\$ 13,545.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 18,207.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 19,782.00	\$280.00	\$ 17,640.00
304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER F	C.Y.	90	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 63.30	\$ 5,697.00	\$80.00	\$ 7,200.00
407	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y. 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	GAL.	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 280.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00
441	4" CONCRETE WALK	C.Y.	21	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 10,269.00	\$ 515.60	\$ 10,827.60	\$340.00	\$ 7,140.00
608	BARRIER CURB REPLACED, I	S.F.	710	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 4,792.50	\$12.00	\$ 8,520.00
611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.4'	FT.	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.20	\$ 1,005.00	\$30.00	\$ 750.00
611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.4'	FT.	25	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$30.00	\$ 750.00
611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.4'	FT.	25	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 800.00	\$30.00	\$ 750.00
611	12" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWE	FT.	28	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 750.00
611	4" SANITARY SEWER LATER,	FT.	50	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$90.00	\$ 2,520.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 1,180.00	\$60.00	\$ 3,000.00
623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,644.00	\$ 28,644.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$100.00	\$ 200.00
638	6" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$175.00	\$ 1,750.00
638	8" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	437	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,590.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 32,775.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 42,607.50	\$ 73.30	\$ 32,032.10	\$80.00	\$ 34,960.00
638	12" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	202	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,220.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 31,916.00	\$ 197.60	\$ 39,915.20	\$100.00	\$ 20,200.00
638	12" FUSIBLE PVC, AWWA C- 900 DR-18 WATER MAIN INSTALLED BY HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, AS PER PLAN	FT.	777	\$ 140.00	\$ 108,780.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 97,125.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 120,435.00	\$ 126.30	\$ 98,135.10	\$230.00	\$ 178,710.00
638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 1,153.00	\$ 1,153.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 2,176.00	\$ 4,352.00	\$ 1,961.00	\$ 3,922.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
638	12" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 2,568.00	\$ 5,136.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
638	3/4" TYPE "K" COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	466	\$66.00	\$ 30,756.00	\$65.00	\$ 30,290.00	\$62.00	\$ 28,892.00	\$60.05	\$ 27,983.30	\$60.00	\$ 27,960.00

City of Greenville, Ohio
GREENVILLE CREEK WATER MAIN CROSSING
BID TABULATION SHEET

638	1" TYPE "K" COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	48	\$90.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$70.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$88.00	\$ 4,224.00	\$85.65	\$ 4,111.20	\$65.00	\$ 3,120.00
638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$670.00	\$ 670.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00
638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$6,480.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$5,446.00	\$ 10,892.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	130	\$10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$5.00	\$ 650.00	\$23.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$18.70	\$ 2,431.00	\$5.00	\$ 650.00
832	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	EACH	2500	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,500.00
SPEC.	WATER SAMPLING METER PIT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,615.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$2,068.00	\$ 2,068.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
SPEC.	CUT AND PLUG	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$755.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$296,329.00		\$298,427.50		\$321,482.50		\$324,188.00		\$364,625.00	
ALTERNATE #1													
SPEC.	REPLACEMENT OF LEAD PRIVATE WATER SERVICE LINE	FT.	1	\$70.00	\$70.00	100	\$100.00	200	\$200.00	88	\$88.00	\$50.00	\$50.00